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1. And now | want to focus on issues presently confronting Ontario, which one do you feel should receive the greatest attention from Ontario's leaders, that is the one
they should give top priority to?

Region Urban/Rural Area Code
Total Ham/ South Eastern Northern Oont (ex. GTA Urban Rural 416 905
Niag West GTA)

Base: All respondents
Weighted 1000 87 251 200 82 621 379 840 160 225 141
Unweighted 1000 175 175 150 100 600 400 851 149 237 149
Crime/Violence 4% 2% 3% 6% 2% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 5%
Deficit/Government spending 5% 5% 5% 3% 8% 5% 5% 5% % 4% %
Economy - general/Recession 5% 6% 4% 5% 1% 4% 5% 5% 4% 5% 3%
Education/Schools 49% 50% 56% 51% 44% 52% 45% 50% 44% 45% 47%
Environment/Pollution 7% 5% 6% 4% 5% 5% 10% 7% 8% 9% 10%
Immigration/Refugees 1% 2% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% - 2% -
Jobs/Unemployment 13% 13% 13% 12% 19% 13% 11% 12% 14% 12% 10%
Medicare/Healthcare 62% 64% 67% 56% 63% 62% 60% 62% 61% 57% 66%
National unity/Quebec's future 2% 1% 1% 3% 4% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1%
Poverty/The poor/Welfare/Homeless 25% 20% 20% 20% 13% 19% 36% 27% 17% 41% 28%
Social services - 11% 11% 13% 8% 9% 11% 10% 10% 11% 13% 6%
pensions/Daycare/Housing
Taxes/Tax reform/GST - general 16% 19% 12% 13% 16% 14% 20% 16% 15% 19% 21%
Government/ senate (leadership, 3% - 5% 3% 8% 4% 1% 3% 4% 1% 2%
politics, policy,etc.)
Roads/ infrastructure 4% 2% 5% 6% 7% 5% 2% 3% 7% 1% 2%
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2. Would you say that the quality of healthcare in Ontario has improved, worsened or stayed about the same over the past couple of years?

Region Urban/Rural Area Code
Total Ham/ South Eastern Northern Ont (ex. GTA Urban Rural 416 905
Niag West GTA)

Base: All respondents
Weighted 1000 87 251 200 82 621 379 840 160 225 141
Unweighted 1000 175 175 150 100 600 400 851 149 237 149
Improved 7% 3% 7% 7% 7% 6% 8% 7% 8% 7% 9%
Worsened 61% 67% 65% 53% 62% 61% 60% 61% 61% 62% 57%
Stayed the same 31% 27% 28% 40% 27% 32% 30% 31% 29% 28% 34%
(DK/INS) 1% 3% - - 4% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% -

3. And, how satisfied are you personally with the quality of health care you have received in Ontario over the past two years?

Region Urban/Rural Area Code
Total Ham/ South Eastern Northern Ont (ex. GTA Urban Rural 416 905
Niag West GTA)

Base: All respondents
Weighted 1000 87 251 200 82 621 379 840 160 225 141
Unweighted 1000 175 175 150 100 600 400 851 149 237 149
Very satisfied 25% 25% 18% 32% 20% 24% 28% 25% 27% 29% 28%
Somewhat satisfied 42% 38% 41% 46% 42% 42% 42% 42% 43% 46% 37%
Somewhat dissatisfied 16% 19% 19% 9% 21% 16% 16% 17% 12% 14% 18%
Very dissatisfied 13% 13% 14% 11% 16% 13% 12% 13% 11% 9% 16%
(DK/NS) 4% 4% 7% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 7% 2% 2%
Satisfied 68% 63% 59% 7% 61% 66% 70% 67% 70% 74% 65%
Dissatisfied 29% 33% 34% 20% 37% 30% 27% 30% 22% 23% 34%
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4. lam going to read you several statements. | would like you to tell me whether you agree or disagree with each of them. Ontario's healthcare system is currently in a
crisis.
Region Urban/Rural Area Code
Total Ham/ South Eastern Northern Oont (ex. GTA Urban Rural 416 905
Niag West GTA)
Base: All respondents
Weighted 1000 87 251 200 82 621 379 840 160 225 141
Unweighted 1000 175 175 150 100 600 400 851 149 237 149
Strongly agree 40% 39% 39% 33% 46% 38% 43% 41% 35% 39% 51%
Somewhat agree 32% 35% 39% 30% 32% 35% 26% 30% 40% 28% 22%
Somewhat disagree 20% 19% 17% 26% 13% 20% 20% 20% 16% 19% 19%
Strongly disagree 8% 6% 4% 9% 7% 7% 10% 8% % 12% 9%
(DK/NS) 1% 1% - 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% -
Agree 71% 74% 79% 64% 78% 73% 69% 71% 75% 67% 2%
Disagree 28% 25% 21% 35% 20% 26% 30% 28% 23% 31% 28%
5. lam going to read you several statements. | would like you to tell me whether you agree or disagree with each of them. The provincial government's health reform
will lead to better health services both in hospitals and in the community for you and future generations.
Region Urban/Rural Area Code
Total Ham/ South Eastern Northern Oont (ex. GTA Urban Rural 416 905
Niag West GTA)

Base: All respondents
Weighted 1000 87 251 200 82 621 379 840 160 225 141
Unweighted 1000 175 175 150 100 600 400 851 149 237 149
Strongly agree 13% 17% 7% 15% 15% 12% 14% 12% 16% 15% 13%
Somewhat agree 35% 29% 39% 32% 38% 35% 36% 36% 32% 32% 41%
Somewhat disagree 21% 26% 25% 21% 13% 22% 19% 20% 24% 23% 12%
Strongly disagree 25% 23% 23% 26% 28% 25% 25% 25% 23% 23% 28%
(DK/NS) 6% 5% 6% 6% 6% 6% 7% 6% 5% 7% 6%
Agree 48% 46% 46% 47% 53% 47% 49% 48% 48% 47% 54%
Disagree 46% 49% 48% 47% 41% 47% 44% 45% 47% 46% 40%
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6. |am going to read you several statements. | would like you to tell me whether you agree or disagree with each of them. My local hospital emergency room provides
the services and quality of care that | would like it to.

Region Urban/Rural Area Code
Total Ham/ South Eastern Northern Oont (ex. GTA Urban Rural 416 905
Niag West GTA)

Base: All respondents
Weighted 1000 87 251 200 82 621 379 840 160 225 141
Unweighted 1000 175 175 150 100 600 400 851 149 237 149
Strongly agree 22% 21% 21% 27% 19% 23% 20% 21% 28% 20% 21%
Somewhat agree 34% 35% 32% 37% 36% 35% 31% 33% 35% 32% 30%
Somewhat disagree 18% 16% 21% 13% 15% 17% 19% 18% 15% 20% 17%
Strongly disagree 23% 25% 23% 19% 24% 22% 24% 24% 18% 22% 29%
(DK/NS) 4% 2% 3% 3% 5% 3% 5% 4% 4% 7% 3%
Agree 55% 56% 53% 64% 55% 57% 52% 54% 63% 52% 50%
Disagree 41% 42% 44% 33% 39% 39% 43% 42% 33% 41% 46%

7. lam going to read you several statements. | would like you to tell me whether you agree or disagree with each of them. It will be ok if Canada developed two levels of
healthcare service - a basic one that the government funded for everyone and another under which those who could afford it paid the full amount and received
whatever kind of service they wanted.

Region Urban/Rural Area Code
Total Ham/ South Eastern Northern Oont (ex. GTA Urban Rural 416 905
Niag West GTA)

Base: All respondents
Weighted 1000 87 251 200 82 621 379 840 160 225 141
Unweighted 1000 175 175 150 100 600 400 851 149 237 149
Strongly agree 12% 13% 14% 12% 10% 12% 11% 13% 9% 14% %
Somewhat agree 21% 18% 21% 23% 20% 21% 22% 21% 26% 23% 20%
Somewhat disagree 12% 15% 12% 9% 12% 12% 12% 13% % 12% 12%
Strongly disagree 54% 54% 53% 55% 57% 54% 54% 54% 57% 51% 60%
(DK/NS) 0 - 1% - 1% 0 - 0 1% - -
Agree 33% 31% 34% 35% 30% 34% 33% 33% 35% 37% 28%
Disagree 66% 69% 65% 65% 69% 66% 67% 67% 64% 63% 72%
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8. For each one, I'd like you to tell me how acceptable proceeding with this would be to you. Raise taxes to be spent directly on health care.

Region Urban/Rural Area Code
Total Ham/ South Eastern Northern Ont (ex. GTA Urban Rural 416 905
Niag West GTA)

Base: All respondents
Weighted 1000 87 251 200 82 621 379 840 160 225 141
Unweighted 1000 175 175 150 100 600 400 851 149 237 149
Very acceptable 15% 15% 15% 18% 15% 16% 13% 16% 11% 14% 13%
Somewhat acceptable 40% 43% 39% 41% 37% 40% 41% 40% 43% 41% 41%
Somewhat unacceptable 17% 17% 16% 18% 21% 18% 15% 17% 14% 14% 16%
Very unacceptable 27% 24% 30% 23% 25% 26% 29% 26% 32% 29% 30%
(DK/NS) 1% 0 - - 1% 0 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Acceptable 55% 58% 54% 59% 52% 56% 55% 56% 53% 56% 53%
Unacceptable 44% 41% 46% 41% A47% 44% 44% 44% 46% 43% 46%

9. For each one, I'd like you to tell me how acceptable proceeding with this would be to you. Allow the deficit to rise by funding health care without cutting back other
programs or raising taxes.

Region Urban/Rural Area Code
Total Ham/ South Eastern Northern Ont (ex. GTA Urban Rural 416 905
Niag West GTA)

Base: All respondents
Weighted 1000 87 251 200 82 621 379 840 160 225 141
Unweighted 1000 175 175 150 100 600 400 851 149 237 149
Very acceptable 7% 5% 5% 5% 6% 6% 10% 8% 5% 11% %
Somewhat acceptable 27% 24% 25% 24% 26% 24% 30% 28% 20% 30% 31%
Somewhat unacceptable 27% 25% 30% 23% 22% 26% 27% 27% 25% 27% 28%
Very unacceptable 38% 43% 39% 46% 41% 42% 32% 37% 47% 30% 34%
(DK/NS) 1% 2% 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1%
Acceptable 34% 30% 30% 29% 32% 30% 40% 35% 25% 42% 37%
Unacceptable 65% 68% 70% 70% 63% 69% 59% 64% 72% 57% 62%




Ontario Healthcare det al | ed tabl eS

10. For each one, I'd like you to tell me how acceptable proceeding with this would be to you. Put major limits on the healthcare services provided to Ontarians.

Region Urban/Rural Area Code
Total Ham/ South Eastern Northern Ont (ex. GTA Urban Rural 416 905
Niag West GTA)

Base: All respondents
Weighted 1000 87 251 200 82 621 379 840 160 225 141
Unweighted 1000 175 175 150 100 600 400 851 149 237 149
Very acceptable 7% 8% 4% % 4% 6% 9% 7% 8% 11% 5%
Somewhat acceptable 27% 28% 27% 27% 32% 28% 25% 27% 26% 26% 23%
Somewhat unacceptable 22% 24% 27% 20% 15% 23% 21% 22% 19% 17% 26%
Very unacceptable 43% 39% 40% 45% 48% 42% 44% 43% 45% 45% 44%
(DK/NS) 1% 0 3% 0 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 3%
Acceptable 34% 36% 31% 34% 37% 33% 34% 34% 33% 37% 28%
Unacceptable 65% 64% 66% 65% 63% 65% 65% 65% 63% 62% 70%

11. For each one, I'd like you to tell me how acceptable proceeding with this would be to you. Allow private sector businesses to operate parts of our healthcare system.

Region Urban/Rural Area Code
Total Ham/ South Eastern Northern Oont (ex. GTA Urban Rural 416 905
Niag West GTA)

Base: All respondents
Weighted 1000 87 251 200 82 621 379 840 160 225 141
Unweighted 1000 175 175 150 100 600 400 851 149 237 149
Very acceptable 13% 10% 11% 16% 11% 12% 13% 13% 11% 16% 10%
Somewhat acceptable 34% 36% 35% 37% 32% 36% 32% 34% 37% 28% 36%
Somewhat unacceptable 18% 21% 18% 15% 19% 18% 18% 18% 14% 19% 16%
Very unacceptable 34% 30% 34% 28% 35% 32% 36% 33% 35% 35% 37%
(DK/NS) 2% 2% 1% 4% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1%
Acceptable 47% 46% 47% 53% 43% 48% 44% 46% 48% 44% 46%
Unacceptable 51% 52% 52% 43% 55% 50% 54% 52% 49% 54% 53%
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12. And now | want to focus on issues presently confronting Ontario, which one do you feel should receive the greatest attention from Ontario's leaders, that is the one
they should give top priority to?

Age Education Gender Income
Total 18t0 34 35to0 54 55 or <=HS Post. Univ. Male Female <$30K $30Kto  $60K +
years years older Sec. $60K
Base: All respondents
Weighted 1000 372 345 276 340 367 290 484 516 210 365 366
Unweighted 1000 289 447 255 342 354 300 500 500 203 359 378
Crime/Violence 4% 3% 3% 6% 4% 4% 3% 3% 5% 4% 4% 3%
Deficit/Government spending 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 7% 4% 5% 5% 6%
Economy - general/Recession 5% 3% 5% 6% 3% 5% 5% 5% 1% 5% 1% 5%
Education/Schools 49% 52% 52% 42% 38% 53% 58% 45% 54% 38% 47% 57%
Environment/Pollution 7% 6% 7% 8% 6% 7% 8% 8% 6% 8% 6% 7%
Immigration/Refugees 1% 0 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% - 1% 1%
Jobs/Unemployment 13% 16% 14% 6% 14% 14% 9% 13% 12% 13% 17% 9%
Medicare/Healthcare 62% 54% 66% 68% 52% 66% 68% 57% 66% 53% 57% 71%
National unity/Quebec's future 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2%
Poverty/The poor/Welfare/Homeless 25% 29% 23% 23% 25% 22% 30% 21% 30% 29% 25% 25%
Social services - 11% 9% 12% 10% 11% 9% 11% 10% 11% 17% 9% 8%
pensions/Daycare/Housing
Taxes/Tax reform/GST - general 16% 16% 19% 13% 16% 14% 18% 21% 11% 11% 17% 19%
Government/ senate (leadership, 3% 2% 3% 5% 3% 2% 5% 5% 2% 3% 2% 3%
politics, policy,etc.)
Roads/ infrastructure 4% 3% 3% 5% 2% 5% 3% 6% 2% 1% 4% 5%
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13. Would you say that the quality of healthcare in Ontario has improved, worsened or stayed about the same over the past couple of years?

Age Education Gender Income
Total 18t034 35to54 55 or <=HS Post. Univ. Male Female <$30K $30K to $60K +
years years older Sec. $60K

Base: All respondents

Weighted 1000 372 345 276 340 367 290 484 516 210 365 366
Unweighted 1000 289 447 255 342 354 300 500 500 203 359 378
Improved 7% 8% 6% 8% 10% 7% 4% 6% 8% 11% 6% 5%
Worsened 61% 56% 68% 58% 56% 59% 69% 58% 63% 58% 59% 63%
Stayed the same 31% 35% 25% 33% 33% 33% 26% 34% 28% 28% 33% 32%
(DK/NS) 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1%

14. And, how satisfied are you personally with the quality of health care you have received in Ontario over the past two years?

Age Education Gender Income
Total 18t034 35to54 55 or <=HS Post. Univ. Male Female <$30K $30K to $60K +
years years older Sec. $60K

Base: All respondents

Weighted 1000 372 345 276 340 367 290 484 516 210 365 366
Unweighted 1000 289 447 255 342 354 300 500 500 203 359 378
Very satisfied 25% 22% 22% 34% 28% 24% 25% 23% 27% 21% 28% 24%
Somewhat satisfied 42% 47% 40% 39% 39% 43% 45% 42% 42% 49% 41% 41%
Somewhat dissatisfied 16% 19% 17% 11% 18% 15% 16% 18% 14% 13% 17% 17%
Very dissatisfied 13% 10% 18% 11% 11% 15% 12% 12% 13% 12% 11% 15%
(DK/NS) 4% 2% 4% 5% 5% 3% 2% 5% 3% 5% 2% 3%
Satisfied 68% 69% 62% 73% 67% 67% 69% 65% 70% 70% 69% 65%
Dissatisfied 29% 29% 35% 22% 28% 30% 28% 30% 28% 25% 28% 32%
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15. lam going to read you several statements. | would like you to tell me whether you agree or disagree with each of them. Ontario's healthcare system is currently in a

crisis.
Age Education Gender Income
Total 18t0 34 35to0 54 55 or <=HS Post. Univ. Male Female <$30K $30Kto  $60K +
years years older Sec. $60K

Base: All respondents

Weighted 1000 372 345 276 340 367 290 484 516 210 365 366
Unweighted 1000 289 447 255 342 354 300 500 500 203 359 378
Strongly agree 40% 31% 48% 41% 39% 41% 39% 36% 44% 45% 38% 38%
Somewhat agree 32% 35% 28% 32% 30% 32% 32% 31% 32% 28% 35% 31%
Somewhat disagree 20% 25% 16% 16% 21% 17% 22% 23% 17% 18% 19% 21%
Strongly disagree 8% 9% 6% 9% 9% 8% 7% 9% 7% 7% 8% 9%
(DK/NS) 1% 0 1% 2% 1% 1% 0 1% 1% 1% 0 1%
Agree 71% 66% 76% 73% 69% 74% 71% 67% 76% 73% 73% 69%
Disagree 28% 33% 23% 25% 29% 25% 29% 32% 23% 26% 27% 30%

16. |am going to read you several statements. | would like you to tell me whether you agree or disagree with each of them. The provincial government's health reform
will lead to better health services both in hospitals and in the community for you and future generations.

Age Education Gender Income
Total 18t0 34 35to0 54 55 or <=HS Post. Univ. Male Female <$30K $30Kto  $60K +
years years older Sec. $60K

Base: All respondents

Weighted 1000 372 345 276 340 367 290 484 516 210 365 366
Unweighted 1000 289 447 255 342 354 300 500 500 203 359 378
Strongly agree 13% 9% 10% 22% 15% 12% 11% 12% 14% 19% 11% 11%
Somewhat agree 35% 41% 36% 27% 40% 36% 29% 35% 36% 37% 35% 36%
Somewhat disagree 21% 23% 21% 18% 18% 21% 24% 22% 20% 17% 25% 21%
Strongly disagree 25% 21% 29% 25% 19% 25% 31% 26% 24% 24% 23% 26%
(DK/NS) 6% 6% 5% 9% 8% 5% 5% 5% 7% 4% 6% 5%
Agree 48% 50% 45% 49% 55% 48% 40% 47% 50% 56% 46% 47%
Disagree 46% 44% 50% 43% 37% 46% 55% 48% 44% 40% 47% 48%
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17. lam going to read you several statements. | would like you to tell me whether you agree or disagree with each of them. My local hospital emergency room provides
the services and quality of care that | would like it to.

Age Education Gender Income
Total 18t0 34 35to0 54 55 or <=HS Post. Univ. Male Female <$30K $30Kto  $60K +
years years older Sec. $60K

Base: All respondents

Weighted 1000 372 345 276 340 367 290 484 516 210 365 366
Unweighted 1000 289 447 255 342 354 300 500 500 203 359 378
Strongly agree 22% 20% 20% 28% 22% 23% 21% 18% 25% 25% 22% 19%
Somewhat agree 34% 38% 32% 30% 35% 34% 31% 35% 32% 34% 37% 30%
Somewhat disagree 18% 21% 17% 14% 14% 17% 23% 20% 16% 14% 15% 23%
Strongly disagree 23% 20% 27% 21% 24% 23% 21% 22% 23% 21% 23% 24%
(DK/NS) 4% 2% 5% 6% 5% 3% 4% 4% 4% 6% 3% 4%
Agree 55% 57% 52% 58% 57% 56% 52% 54% 57% 59% 59% 49%
Disagree 41% 41% 44% 36% 38% 40% 44% 42% 39% 35% 38% 47%

18. lam going to read you several statements. | would like you to tell me whether you agree or disagree with each of them. It will be ok if Canada developed two levels of
healthcare service - a basic one that the government funded for everyone and another under which those who could afford it paid the full amount and received
whatever kind of service they wanted.

Age Education Gender Income
Total 18t034 35to 54 55 or <=HS Post. Univ. Male Female <$30K  $30Kto  $60K +
years years older Sec. $60K

Base: All respondents

Weighted 1000 372 345 276 340 367 290 484 516 210 365 366
Unweighted 1000 289 447 255 342 354 300 500 500 203 359 378
Strongly agree 12% 11% 10% 15% 13% 11% 12% 14% 10% 14% 11% 13%
Somewhat agree 21% 22% 20% 22% 22% 21% 21% 22% 21% 25% 22% 20%
Somewhat disagree 12% 14% 10% 11% 9% 14% 13% 12% 12% 11% 10% 15%
Strongly disagree 54% 53% 59% 52% 56% 54% 54% 52% 57% 50% 57% 52%
(DK/NS) 0 - - 1% - 1% - 0 0 0 - -
Agree 33% 34% 31% 37% 35% 32% 33% 35% 32% 39% 33% 33%
Disagree 66% 66% 69% 63% 65% 67% 67% 64% 68% 61% 67% 67%
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19. For each one, I'd like you to tell me how acceptable proceeding with this would be to you. Raise taxes to be spent directly on health care.

Age Education Gender Income
Total 18t034 35t054 55 or <=HS Post. Univ. Male Female <$30K $30Kto  $60K +
years years older Sec. $60K

Base: All respondents

Weighted 1000 372 345 276 340 367 290 484 516 210 365 366
Unweighted 1000 289 447 255 342 354 300 500 500 203 359 378
Very acceptable 15% 14% 16% 16% 15% 14% 16% 13% 17% 18% 15% 14%
Somewhat acceptable 40% 44% 40% 37% 38% 39% 45% 41% 40% 37% 42% 43%
Somewhat unacceptable 17% 23% 15% 11% 16% 20% 14% 17% 17% 18% 15% 18%
Very unacceptable 27% 19% 29% 35% 30% 27% 24% 28% 26% 28% 29% 24%
(DK/NS) 1% - 0 1% 1% - 1% 1% 0 - 0 1%
Acceptable 55% 58% 55% 53% 53% 53% 61% 54% 57% 54% 57% 58%
Unacceptable 44% 42% 44% 46% 46% 47% 38% 45% 43% 46% 43% 41%

20. For each one, I'd like you to tell me how acceptable proceeding with this would be to you. Allow the deficit to rise by funding health care without cutting back other
programs or raising taxes.

Age Education Gender Income
Total 18t034 35to54 55 or <=HS Post. Univ. Male Female <$30K $30K to $60K +
years years older Sec. $60K

Base: All respondents

Weighted 1000 372 345 276 340 367 290 484 516 210 365 366
Unweighted 1000 289 447 255 342 354 300 500 500 203 359 378
Very acceptable 7% 7% 6% 8% 7% 8% 6% 8% 7% 8% 8% 1%
Somewhat acceptable 27% 31% 24% 23% 29% 23% 27% 22% 30% 30% 26% 27%
Somewhat unacceptable 27% 32% 27% 20% 24% 28% 29% 25% 29% 28% 29% 25%
Very unacceptable 38% 29% 41% 47% 38% 39% 37% 45% 32% 31% 37% 44%
(DK/NS) 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 0 1% 2% 4% 1% 1%
Acceptable 34% 38% 30% 32% 36% 31% 34% 30% 37% 37% 34% 31%
Unacceptable 65% 61% 69% 67% 62% 67% 66% 69% 61% 59% 65% 69%
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21. For each one, I'd like you to tell me how acceptable proceeding with this would be to you. Put major limits on the healthcare services provided to Ontarians.

Age Education Gender Income
Total 18t034 35to54 55 or <=HS Post. Univ. Male Female <$30K $30K to $60K +
years years older Sec. $60K

Base: All respondents

Weighted 1000 372 345 276 340 367 290 484 516 210 365 366
Unweighted 1000 289 447 255 342 354 300 500 500 203 359 378
Very acceptable 7% 5% 8% 8% 5% 9% 7% 9% 5% 6% 7% 7%
Somewhat acceptable 27% 30% 24% 25% 27% 26% 26% 31% 23% 26% 26% 29%
Somewhat unacceptable 22% 23% 20% 22% 20% 22% 25% 21% 23% 21% 20% 25%
Very unacceptable 43% 41% 46% 41% 46% 42% 41% 38% 48% 46% 46% 38%
(DK/NS) 1% - 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0 2%
Acceptable 34% 35% 32% 33% 32% 35% 34% 40% 28% 31% 33% 36%
Unacceptable 65% 65% 67% 64% 66% 63% 66% 59% 71% 67% 67% 63%

22. For each one, I'd like you to tell me how acceptable proceeding with this would be to you. Allow private sector businesses to operate parts of our healthcare

system.
Age Education Gender Income
Total 18t034 35t054 55 or <=HS Post. Univ. Male Female <$30K $30Kto  $60K +
years years older Sec. $60K

Base: All respondents

Weighted 1000 372 345 276 340 367 290 484 516 210 365 366
Unweighted 1000 289 447 255 342 354 300 500 500 203 359 378
Very acceptable 13% 11% 12% 16% 12% 13% 13% 13% 12% 13% 12% 14%
Somewhat acceptable 34% 41% 31% 29% 34% 35% 33% 35% 33% 35% 33% 33%
Somewhat unacceptable 18% 20% 18% 14% 17% 19% 17% 18% 17% 13% 22% 17%
Very unacceptable 34% 27% 36% 38% 35% 31% 36% 32% 35% 36% 32% 35%
(DK/NS) 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 3% 4% 1% 1%
Acceptable 47% 51% 43% 45% 45% 48% 46% 48% 45% 48% 45% 47%
Unacceptable 51% 48% 54% 53% 52% 50% 53% 50% 52% 49% 54% 52%




